STATIC TRANSFER SWITCH
STS207 LV & HV
STS203 LV & HV
USER MANUAL
Eltek_UM_STS207&STS203_E_R1.0.docx
Static Transfer Switch
STS207 & STS203
User Manual

er” if mains fails provided that the load matches the output power of the inverters.
3. Type Range/ Main Data
Type Designation Article Code Input Voltage
Range
Source 1 + 2
Nominal Input
Frequency
Redundant DC
Circuitry Supply
STS207-230/230HV 601-070-715.00 100 to 250 VAC
Default: 230 VAC
50 Hz/60 Hz
(adjustable)
Default: 50 Hz
91.8 to 275 VDC
(HV version)
STS207-230/230LV 601-070-515.00 100 to 250 VAC
Default: 230 VAC
50 Hz/60 Hz
(adjustable)
Default: 50 Hz
38 to 75 VDC
(LV version)
STS203-115/115HV 601-035-705.00 100 to 250 VAC
Default: 115 VAC
50 Hz/60 Hz
(adjustable)
Default: 60 Hz
91.8 to 275 VDC
(HV version)
STS203-115/115LV 601-035-505.00 100 to 250 VAC
Default: 115 VAC
50 Hz/60 Hz
(adjustable)
Default: 60 Hz
38 to 75 VDC
(LV version)
For more specific data, see section 8 “Technical specifications” please.
Static Transfer Switch
STS207 & STS203
User Manual
Page 9 (32)
©2011. ELTEK DEUTSCHLAND GmbH.   Eltek_UM_STS207&STS203_E_R1.0.docx
3.1 Optional equipment for STS assembly:
• AC Rack ACR INV222-6.75 LV (assembly set 19” sub rack 2U for max. three inverters INV2xx-48
or INV2xx-60 and for one static transfer switch STS LV  including a wired backplane): Material
code= 502-222-315.LV
• AC Rack ACR INV222-6.75 HV (assembly set 19” sub rack 2U for max. three inverters INV2xx-
110 or INV2xx-220 and for one static transfer switch STS HV including a wired backplane):
        Material code= 502-222-315.HV
            Figure 2. AC Rack ACR INV222-6.75 fully equipped
                             with three inverters INV222 and
                             one  static transfer switch STS207
Static Transfer Switch
STS207 & STS203
User Manual
Page 10 (32)
©2011. ELTEK DEUTSCHLAND GmbH.   Eltek_UM_STS207&STS203_E_R1.0.docx
3.2 Front view: operating elements, indicators
Figure 3. Front view
For more information about the operating elements, LED indicators, LC-Display, and front connectors,
read the following sections please.
The STS is equipped with:
One LC-Display (4 x 16 characters)
Seven LED indicators: STANDBY, INVERTER, MAINS,
LOAD ON INVERTER, LOAD ON MAINS, SYNC, ALARM
(Collective failure)
Four adjustment keys: Up, Down, ENT, ESC
One captive screw is used for each module to
secure it to the sub rack (component of the module).
CAN connector (RJ11)
Ethernet connector 10/100MB (RJ45)
Static Transfer Switch